Approved Denied

Action taken TA3/s2.

Other:

Date of Council Actiony,

Verified by:
WASILLA CITY COUNCIL MEMORANDUM CM No. 02-58
TITLE: Contract Amendment to Raven Engineering Inc. In The Amount of

$6,000 for Palmer-Wasilla Highway Water and Sewer Main Extension
Services During Construction

COUNCIL MEETING DATE: September 23, 2002
ADMINISTRATION INITIAL: 6/@@

REQUESTED BY: Public Works
PREPARED BY: Public Works Date Prepared: September 13, 2002

FISCAL IMPACT: YES
If yes, amount requested: $6,000

Account No.: 32-55-691-865-26

SUMMARY STATEMENT: The contract amendment is needed to provide the
necessary engineering services to complete the project. The ADOT contractor has
made the project difficult, causing portions of the project to be rebuilt and retested. This
has caused the engineer to spend additional time overseeing the project. The original
contract amount is $26,500.

STAFF RECOMMENDED ACTION: Council is requested to authorize the contract
amendment in the Amount of $6,000.

Attachments: none

City of Wasilla CM No. 02-58
Page 1 of 1



